
To encourage young Cambodians to think and express their concerns about their com-
munities to the public, Cambodian Students Association in Japan (CSAJ) would like to 
announce the open for application of Essay Contest 2011. 

 
Participate in our essay contest today to voice your thought and give yourself challenge. 

Submit your essay with the topic selected from the following 

1. What is the living standard of rural Cambodian people? Being a Cambodian youth, what can you contribute 
for improving living standard of rural Cambodian people? 

2. Are there any possibilities to develop Cambodia? Explain it.  
3. What are the effects of Globalization on Cambodian culture, especially on Cambodian youth?  What is your opinion  

on this issue? Please explain.  
4. Will Cambodia use natural resources sustainable? Why and why not ? 
5. What is climate change? Does Cambodia get effects from climate change and what are the possible solutions? 

AWARDS:  1st Prize: 200US$; 2nd Prize: 150US$, 3rd Prize: 100US$ 

ELIGIBILITY: Each participant must  
1. Be Cambodian and is residing in Cambodia, 
2. Not be older than 24 years old, 
3. Not be the winner in the previous contest. 

RULES :  
Each essay must be 
● Original and individual essay, 
● Written in either Khmer or English, 
● Between 3-5 pages (A4 size), 
● Included a short summary in the first page,  
● Included name, school, age, phone number, e-mail, home address 
● Included references (preferable) 
 Each participant can submit only one essay.  

SUBMISSION:  
 Send your essay to CSAJ Committee with email address contest@csaj-khmer.org  . 

Schedule  
Wed, Feb 2, 2011:  Essay Contest launched  
Fri, July 1, 2011:  Submission Deadline  
Fri, July 29, 2011:  Finalists announcement* 
Sat, August 27, 2011:  Final Jury and Awarding Ceremony in Phnom Penh** (Tentative) 
*The announcement will be posted on http://essaycontest.csaj-khmer.org/  
CSAJ will also inform the 10 finalists via phone and email. 
**CSAJ will pay for domestic transportation and accommodation costs for finalists living outside 

Selection Process  
1- Ten best essays will be viewed and selected by the CSAJ Committee. 
2- Three winning essays will be chosen from the ten essays by a final jury in Phnom Penh on August 28, 2010.  

Copyright © Cambodian Students Association in Japan  

For further information, please go to http://essaycontest.csaj-khmer.org/ or  
Email your questions to tholdinajp@gmail.com or call (+81) 80-4136-5544 (Japan).  



សមគមនសិិ តែខ មរេន្របេទសជប៉នុ(CSAJ) សូមជនូដំណឹងអំពីករ្របកតួ្របែជងអតថបទែតងេសចក្តCីSAJ 
ឆន ំ២០១១។សមគមេយើងខ ញុមំនេគលបំណងេលើកទកឹចតិ ្តនងិជំរញុេ យយវុជនែខ មរចលូរួមបេញចញគនំតិអំពី
បញ្ហ កនុងសងគមនងិសហគមនទ៍ងំមូល នងិេចះបង្ហ ញពីមតរិបសខ់ ្លនួជ ធរណៈ។ 

ចលូរួមកនុងកនុងករ្របកតួ្របែជងអតថបទរបស់េយើងៃថងេនះេដើមបីេ យអនកដៃទបនដឹងពីគនំតិរបស់អនក។ 
សូមេ្រជីសេរសីសំណួរមួយកនុងចេំ មសំណួរទងំ្របខំងេ្រកម៖ 

១ េតើ ថ នភពរស់េនរបស់្របជជនកមពុជេនជនបទមន ថ នភពែបប ?កនុងនមជយុវជននិងយុវតីកមពុជ េតើអនក ចរមួចំែណកអ្វីខ្លះ 
េដើមបេីធ្វើេ យជីវភពរបស់ពួកគត់្របេសើរេឡើង? 

២ េតើកមពុជមនសក្ត នុពលកនុងករអភិវឌ ្របេទសែដររេឺទ?សូមពនយល់។  
៣ េតើសកលភវបូនីយកមមជះឥទធិពលអ្វីខ្លះេទេលើវបបធម៌ែខមរ? ជពិេសសយុវជនកមពុជ?េតើអនកមនេយបល់យ៉ង ចំេពះបញ្ហ េនះ?    

    ចូរពនយល់។ 
៤ េតើធនធនធមមជតិរបស់្របេទសកមពុជ្រតូវបនេ្របើ្របស់្របកបេ យនិរន្តភពែដររេឺទ? សូមពនយល់។ 
៥ េតើពកយថ Climate Change មនន័យយ៉ងដូចេម្តច? េតើ្របេទសកមពុជមនទទួលឥទធិពល Climate Change ែដររេឺទ? 

   េតើអ្វីែដលជដំេ ះ្រ យចំបច់? 

រង្វ ន់ជ័យ ភី៖  េលខ១ 200US$; េលខ២ 150US$; េលខ៣ 100US$ 
ល័កខខ័ណ្ឌ ៃនករចូលរមួ៖ េបកខជនឬេបកខនរទំីងអស់្រតូវមនលកខណៈសមបត្តិដូចខងេ្រកម 
១.មនសញជ តិែខមរនិងកំពុងរស់េនកនុង្របេទសកមពុជ 
២.មន យុមិនេលើសពី២៤ឆន ំ 
៣.មិនែមនជេបកខជនឬេបកខនរែីដលធ្ល ប់ទទួលបនជ័យ ភីកនុងករ្របកួតឆន ំមុនៗ។ 

● ជអតថបទផទ ល់ខ្លួននិងបុគគល 
● សរេសរជភ ែខមរ រអឺង់េគ្លស 
● មន្របែវងពី៣េទ៥ទំព័រៃន្រក សទំហំ A4  
● មនអតថបទសេងខបខ្លីេនេលើទំព័រទី១ 

ក់ពកយ៖ សូមេផញើអតថបទរបស់អនកមកកន់  គណៈកមមករCSAJ ែដលមនអីុែមល contest@csaj-khmer.org  

ៃថងពុធ ទី ២ ែខកុមភៈ ឆន ំ២០១១        ្របកសនិងចប់េផ្តើមទទួលអតថបទ 
ៃថងសុ្រក ទី១ ែខកកក  ឆន ំ២០១១   ផុតកំណត់ទទួលអតថបទ 
ៃថងសុ្រក ទី២៩ ែខកកក  ឆន ំ២០១១  ្របកសលទធផលដំ ក់កលទី១* 
ៃថងេ រ ៍ទី២៧ ែខសី  ឆន ំ២០១១  ្របរពធពិធី្របកួតផ្ត ច់្រពត់ និង្របគល់រង្វ ន់េនទី្រកងុភនំេពញ** ( ចមនករផ្ល ស់ប្តូរ) 
*លទធផលនិង្រតវូបន្របកសេលើេគហទំព័រ http://essaycontest.csaj-khmer.org/  
CSAJ នឹងទក់ទងផទ ល់េទកន់េបកខជននិងេបកខនរទំីង១០នក់ែដលជប់ដំ ក់កលទី១ មរយៈទូរសពទ និងអីុែមល។  
**CSAJ នឹងចំ យេលើករេធ្វើដំេណើ រ និង ន ក់េនរបស់េបកខជនឬេបកខនរែីដលមកពីតំបន់ឆង យពីទី្រកុងភនំេពញ។ 

ដំ ក់កលៃនករេ្រជើសេរ ើស 
១.អតថបទល្អជងេគចំនួន១០ នឹង្រតូវបនេ្រជើសេរ ើសេ យគណៈកមមករCSAJកនុងវគគទី១។ 
២.អតថបទជ័យ ភីចំនួន៣ នឹង្រតូវបនេ្រជើសេរ ើសពីកនុងចំេ មអតថបទល្អជងេគចំនួន១០កនុងវគគ្របកួតផ្ត ច់្រពត់េនទី្រកងុភនំេពញ។ 

រក សិទធិ © សមគមនិសិ តែខមរេន្របេទសជបុ៉ន  

សំ ប់ពត៌មនបែនថម សូមេមើលេគហទំព័រ http://essaycontest.csaj-khmer.org/ ឬ  
េផញើអីុែមលមកកន់ tholdinajp@gmail.com ឬទូរសពទមកកន់េលខ (+81)-80-4136-5544 (្របេទសជបុ៉ន)  

កលបរេិចឆទ 

ល័កខខ័ណ្ឌ ៃនករសរេសរ៖ អតថបទរបស់អនក្រតូវមនលកខណៈដូចខងេ្រកម 
● មនសរេសរេឈម ះ  យុ េលខទូរស័ពទ អីុែមល និង ស័យ ្ឋ ន 
● មនសរេសរេឈម ះឯក រេយង(ជករ្របេសើរ) 
 
េបកខជនឬេបកខនរមីន ក់ៗ ច ក់អតថបទរបស់ខ្លួនបនែត១គត់។ 


